

**Complaint Case no. 270/2022**

Order dt.-14-12-2022

Complainant is present by filing hazira.

(2) Accused persons are present by filing hazira along with bail petition and fresh vokalatnama.

SR of acc no 5 has been returned unserved, let the same be kept with the record.

Complainant is directed to file fresh SR upon acc no 5.

Acc no 3 and 4 has no step.

Accused persons **Taslina Begum and Amiran Bibi** voluntarily surrender before the Court and pray for bail.

Accused are taken into custody and remanded to J/C till 27.12.2022

Seen the bail petition.

Heard Ld. Advocate on behalf of the accused persons and the complainant.

In view of the offence alleged against the accused, I am inclined to release accused persons on bail of Rs. 500/- with one fresh surety.

If on bail, to **31-03-2023** for appearance and file fresh requisite upon acc no 5.

JM 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Uluberia(I/C)

Later,

Bail bond Rs. 500/- furnish by surety on behalf of accused namely **Taslina Begum and Amiran Bibi** is fit and accepted.

Issue the release order at once.

To **31-03-2023** for appearance and file fresh requisite upon acc no 5.

JM 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Uluberia(I/C)