

03-07-23

Today is fixed for S/R,App.

Complainant is present and files hazira & Accused are absent by time petition .

Heard prayer is allowed. No S/R against Sk Nur Islam.

Ld Advocateof complainant files a firisti which is kept with the case record.

Call for report from police regarding service of summon upon Sk Nur Islam

Ld. P.O is under order of transfar

Case is adjourn today

Fix 11-09-23 For Report.