

Order dt. 11-09-23

Today is fixed for Report.

Complainant is present and files hazira. Accused no 1 and 2 are absent by time petition.

Heard, paryer is allowed.

No S/R received against accused no 3 and 4 . Issue reminder. one Report received against accused no 5 is out of jurisdiction, O/C Mahisadal P.S is directed to submit a S/C for non complainance of court order along with call for repoort regarding service of summon upon Sk Nur Islam.

Fix 05-02-24 For Report,S/R,App,S/C to O/C Mahisadal P.S.